
Date of enactment: April 29,1986 
Date of publication: May 6,1986 1985 Assembly Bill 796 

AN ACT to affect 1983 Wisconsin Act 380, section 4 (2), relating to the requirement for a referendum regarding 
the intention of a vocational, technical and adult education district board to make a capital expenditure in 
excess of $500,000 . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- (1983 Wisconsin Act 380) Section 4 (2) The treat- 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: ment of section 38.15 (1) and (3) of the statutes by 

SECTION 1 . 1983 Wisconsin Act 380, section 4 (2) SECTION 2 of this act takes effect on July 1, 448t 1990. 

is amended to read : 

1985 Wisconsin Act 323 
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